(35%) (21%) (22%)

Note: Data for 2Q17 presents pro forma flows of JHG as if the merger had occurred at the beginning of the period shown.
 1 Annualised gross sales and redemption rates calculated as a percentage of beginning period AUM.

Annualised gross sales¹

Annualised gross redemptions¹

Redemptions Sales Net sales / (redemptions)

6%

(10%) (16%)

16% 13% 54%

(29%)

38% 6%

(19%) (17%)

14%

(56%)

45% 31% 16% 13%

(51%) (15%) (11%)

3%

(10%)

22%

(16%)

30%

(44%)

23

Total net flows by capability

2Q16 3Q16 4Q16 1Q17 2Q17 3Q17 4Q17 1Q18 2Q18

Equities

Fixed Income

Quantitative Equities

Multi-Asset

Alternatives

(1.9)
(3.2)

(2.1)

(7.0)

(1.0)

Total net flows by capability

2Q16 to 2Q18 (US$bn)

Note: Data for periods prior to and including 2Q17 presents pro forma flows of JHG as if the merger had occurred at the beginning of the period shown.

0.7

(2.9) (2.7) (2.7)

24

AUM and flows by capability

Note: Data for 2Q17 presents pro forma AUM and flows of JHG as if the merger had occurred at the beginning of the period shown.

All data in US$bn Equities  Fixed Income Quantitative  Equities Multi-Asset Alternatives Total

AUM 31 Mar 2017 162.3  76.3  46.2  28.6  17.4  330.8

Sales 10.6 5.4  0.7  1.2  2.3  20.2

Redemptions  (9.4) (6.3) (2.5) (1.5) (1.5) (21.2)

Net sales / (redemptions) 1.2  (0.9) (1.8) (0.3) 0.8  (1.0)

Market / FX 9.9 1.9  2.1  1.1  0.8  15.8

Acquisitions / disposals – (0.1) –   –   (0.6) (0.7)

AUM 30 Jun 2017 173.4  77.2  46.5  29.4  18.4  344.9

Sales 9.6 5.3  0.7  0.9  1.8  18.3

Redemptions  (9.0) (4.9) (1.2) (1.2) (1.3) (17.6)

Net sales / (redemptions) 0.6  0.4 (0.5) (0.3) 0.5  0.7

Market / FX 8.3 1.8  3.0  1.1 0.7  14.9

AUM 30 Sep 2017 182.3 79.4 49.0 30.2 19.6 360.5

Sales 10.8 5.2 0.7 1.1 2.2 20.0

Redemptions  (11.5) (5.0) (2.3) (1.3) (2.8) (22.9)

Net sales / (redemptions) (0.7) 0.2 (1.6) (0.2) (0.6) (2.9)

Market / FX 8.1 0.5 2.5 1.6 0.5 13.2

AUM 31 Dec 2017 189.7 80.1 49.9 31.6 19.5 370.8

Sales 9.9 5.3 1.7 1.3 1.5 19.7

Redemptions  (11.7) (5.6) (1.4) (1.2) (2.5) (22.4)

Net sales / (redemptions) (1.8) (0.3) 0.3 0.1 (1.0) (2.7)

Market / FX 2.8 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.5 3.8

AUM 31 Mar 2018 190.7 80.0 50.4 31.8 19.0 371.9

Sales 8.5 5.0 0.4 1.8 1.4 17.1

Redemptions  (9.6) (5.6) (1.2) (1.3) (2.1) (19.8)

Net sales / (redemptions) (1.1) (0.6) (0.8) 0.5 (0.7) (2.7)

Market / FX 3.7 (2.9) 0.5 0.3 (0.7) 0.9

AUM 30 Jun 2018 193.3 76.5 50.1 32.6 17.6 370.1

25

Investment performance

Capability
2Q17 3Q17 4Q17 1Q18 2Q18

1yr 3yr 5yr 1yr 3yr 5yr 1yr 3yr 5yr 1yr 3yr 5yr 1yr 3yr 5yr

Equities 68% 77% 84% 61% 73% 82% 64% 60% 67% 68% 59% 76% 63% 58% 73%

Fixed Income 93% 92% 91% 92% 91% 97% 93% 95% 98% 96% 96% 97% 87% 93% 98%

Quantitative Equities 6% 48% 91% 85% 61% 87% 90% 27% 87% 91% 46% 88% 47% 25% 87%

Multi-Asset 97% 21% 100% 95% 87% 90% 86% 87% 89% 83% 87% 90% 90% 88% 90%

Alternatives 97% 67% 100% 91% 100% 100% 93% 76% 100% 95% 76% 100% 99% 73% 100%

Total 69% 71% 89% 75% 77% 87% 76% 66% 79% 79% 68% 84% 69% 64% 82%

% of AUM outperforming benchmark

[…]

6 Adjustments primarily represent the gain on the sale of JHG’s back office (including fund administration and fund accounting), middle office and custody functions in the US to

BNP Paribas, fair value movements on options issued to Dai-ichi and deferred consideration costs associated with acquisitions prior to the Merger. JHG management believes

these costs do not represent the ongoing operations of the Group.

7 Adjustment relates to the gain recognised on disposal of the alternative UK small cap team (‘Volantis team’) on 1 April 2017. JHG management believes this gain does not

represent the ongoing operations of the Group.

8 The tax impact of the adjustments is calculated based on the US or foreign statutory tax rate as they relate to each adjustment. Certain adjustments are either not taxable or not

tax-deductible.

9 Net income attributable to JHG common shareholders divided by weighted-average diluted common shares outstanding.

10 Adjusted net income attributable to JHG common shareholders divided by weighted-average diluted common shares outstanding.

35

US$m

3 months ended

30 Jun 2017

previously

reported

Adjustment 30 Jun 2017

updated

Revenue

Management fees 454.3 4.0 458.3

Performance fees 52.3 – 52.3

Shareowner servicing fees 29.5 – 29.5

Other revenue 30.0 23.7 53.7

Total revenue 566.1 27.7 593.8

Distribution expenses (83.9) (27.7) (111.6)

Total revenue, net of distribution expenses 482.2 – 482.2

Reconciliation: revenue recognition standard

Impact of adoption of new revenue recognition standard

Pro forma US GAAP statement of income extract

36

2Q18

(US$m)

1Q18

(US$m)

2Q17

(US$m)

AUM

generating

2Q18 pfees

(US$bn)

# of funds

generating

2Q18 pfees

Frequency

Timing

SICAVs¹ 4.2 1.0 29.6 7.0 12 23 annually;

2 quarterly

23 at June;

2 on quarters

Offshore Absolute Return 1.5 0.4 2.0 0.1 2 Quarterly / Annually Various

Segregated Mandates² 4.4 2.5 6.4 0.6 4 Quarterly / Annually Various

UK OEICs & Unit Trusts 4.4 – 13.7 3.4 2 Quarterly Various